Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council
February 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

Transaction
Date

10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
16/02/2022

Payee

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

APUC Ltd
Ayrshire College
Borders College

College Development Network

Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College
Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
NUS Services Ltd

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands

West College Scotland
West Lothian College
Ayrshire College
Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland
APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University

Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University
JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Quality Assurance Agency HE

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
University of Aberdeen
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling
University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

CBRE Limited

payments are listed separately.

Description

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Rent/Rates

Amount

£47,130.00
£62,475.00
£96,000.00
£3,751,277.22
£1,427,870.31
£134,416.00
£51,750.00
£692,448.93
£2,944,257.75
£515,143.62
£82,759.00
£5,308,696.68
£2,535,974.37
£5,384,210.50
£239,000.00
£4,870,709.12
£103,135.00
£796,689.50
£56,350.00
£161,627.00
£982,800.00
£5,085,097.50
£3,799,625.81
£956,470.81
£730,384.00
£626,038.00
£1,257,429.00
£1,200,000.00
£96,000.00
£87,000.00
£180,938.88
£75,439.84
£57,930.00
£44,570.00
£655,661.00
£90,480.00
£103,780.00
£42,928.88
£62,712.09
£53,081.15
£32,272.90
£402,433.61
£244,068.26
£71,959.08
£233,452.24
£292,998.59
£264,358.69
£112,631.50
£93,538.55




Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council
February 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary
services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance
Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction

Date Payee Description Amount
28/02/2022 Civil Superannuation Vote Pension Contributions £147,932.48
28/02/2022 HMRC PAYE & NI £160,644.30

28/02/2022 The Office for Students HE Grant Funding Payment £680,127.00




