Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council February 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
10/02/2022	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£47,130.00
10/02/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£62,475.00
10/02/2022	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£96,000.00
10/02/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,751,277.22
10/02/2022	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,427,870.31
10/02/2022	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
10/02/2022	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£51,750.00
10/02/2022	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£692,448.93
10/02/2022	Dundee and Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,944,257.75
10/02/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£515,143.62
10/02/2022	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
10/02/2022	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,308,696.68
10/02/2022	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,535,974.37
10/02/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,384,210.50
10/02/2022	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
10/02/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,870,709.12
10/02/2022	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£103,135.00
10/02/2022	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£796,689.50
10/02/2022	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£56,350.00
10/02/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£161,627.00
10/02/2022	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£982,800.00
10/02/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,085,097.50
10/02/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,799,625.81
10/02/2022	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£956,470.81
10/02/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£730,384.00
10/02/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£626,038.00
10/02/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,257,429.00
10/02/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00
10/02/2022	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£96,000.00
10/02/2022	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£87,000.00
10/02/2022	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£180,938.88
10/02/2022	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£75,439.84
10/02/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£57,930.00
10/02/2022	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£44,570.00
10/02/2022	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,661.00
10/02/2022	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00
10/02/2022	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
10/02/2022	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£42,928.88
10/02/2022	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£62,712.09
10/02/2022	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£53,081.15
10/02/2022	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£32,272.90
10/02/2022	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£402,433.61
10/02/2022	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£244,068.26
10/02/2022	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£71,959.08
10/02/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£233,452.24
10/02/2022	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£292,998.59
10/02/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£264,358.69
10/02/2022	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,631.50
16/02/2022	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£93,538.55

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council February 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
28/02/2022	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£147,932.48
28/02/2022	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£160,644.30
28/02/2022	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£680,127.00